
THE SCHEDULE – PART I 
Amenity Parking Places 

 
Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge  Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

   Price Period  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Barton-on-Sea       

Marine Drive (East), 
as shown on Drawing 
No. 11655/04 

All vehicles except 
goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 

Wholly within a 
parking bay where 
marked out or where 
parking bays are not 
marked out in straight 
lines so as not to 
impede access to or 
departure from other 
part of the parking 
place 

All hours 1 April to 30 
September 
between the 
hours of 
6.00am and 
10.00pm: 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hour 

20 hours 

   
£1.00 
£4.00 
£5.00 
£6.50 

£10.00 

 

  
 
 
 
 

 
£1.00 
£3.00 
£4.00 
£5.50 
£9.00 

1 October to 
31 March 
between the 
hours of 
8.00am and 
6.00pm: 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hour 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 
Barton-on-Sea (contd) 

 
Marine Drive (West) 
as shown on Drawing 
No. 11655/03 

As above As above As above As above As above As above 

Marine Drive 3, as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/02 

As above As above As above As above As above As above 

Calshot 
      

Areas north of 
Jack Maynard Road 
on either side of 
B3053 (marked 1 and 
2 on Drawing No. 
11655/34) 

As above As above As above As above As above As above 

Areas adjoining south 
side of Jack Maynard 
Road (marked 3 on 
Drawing No. 
11655/34) 

All vehicles except – 
(a) goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 
and 
(b) passenger vehicles 
adapted to carry more 
than 12 passengers 
exclusive of the driver 

As above As above As above As above As above 

Calshot (contd)       



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Area adjoining north As above As above As above As above As above As above 
side of Jack Maynard  
Road to the west of 
Calshot Activities 
Centre 

 
Keyhaven      

Keyhaven Road, as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/28 

All vehicles except 
goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 

As above As above 1 April to 30 
September 
between the 
hours of 
6.00am and 
10.00pm: 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hours 

As above 

    
£1.00 
£4.00 
£6.00 
£8.00 

£12.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
£1.00 
£3.00 
£5.00 
£7.00 

£11.00 
 

1 October to 
31 March 
between the 
hours of 8.00 
a.m and 6.00 
p.m 
 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hours 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
 

Keyhaven short stay, 
Ancient Highway, as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/50 

All vehicles except: - 
(a) goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 
and 
(b) passenger vehicles 
adapted to carry more 
than 12 passengers 
exclusive of the driver 

As above As above £1.00 up to 1 
hour 
£4.00 up to 2 
hours 
£6.00 up to 3 
hours 

 
£1.00 up to 1 
hour 
£3.00 up to 2 
hours 
£5.00 up to 3 
hours 

1 April to 30 
September 
between hours 
of 6:00am to 
10:00pm 

 

1 October to 
31 March 
between hours 
of 8:00am and 
6:00pm 

Maximum stay 3 
hours (applicable 24 
hours per day) 
No return within 2 
hours 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
 

Lymington      
Bath Road, as shown 
on Drawing No. 
11655/35 

All vehicles except 
goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 

As above As above 1 April to 30 
September 
between the 
hours of 6.00 
a.m and 10.00 
p.m 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 24 hours 
Up to 48 hours 
Up to 72 hours 

1 October to 
31 March 
between the 
hours of 8.00 
a.m and 6.00 
p.m 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 24 hours 
Up to 48 hours 
Up to 72 hours 

72 hours 

    
£1.00 
£4.00 
£6.00 
£8.00 
£12.00 
£18.00 
£24.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
£1.00 
£3.00 
£5.00 
£7.00 
£11.00 
£17.00 
£23.00 

 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 

Lymington (contd)      

Town Quay – that area 
of the parking place 
shown as short stay 
on Drawing No. 
11655/08 

All vehicles except:- 
(a) goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 
and 
(b) passenger vehicles 
adapted to carry more 
than 12 passengers 
exclusive of the driver 

As above As above 1 April to 30 
September 
between the 
hours of 6.00 
a.m and 10.00 
p.m 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 3 hours 

Between the hours 
of 8.00am and 
6.00pm maximum 
stay 3 hours 
excluding Sundays 
and Bank Holidays 
when maximum stay 
20 hours 

   
£1.00 
£4.00 
£6.00 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
£1.00 
£3.00 
£5.00 

1 October to 
31 March 
between the 
hours of 8.00 
a.m and 6.00 
p.m 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 3 hours 

 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 
Lymington (contd) 

 
Town Quay – that area 
of the parking place 
shown as long stay on 
Drawing No. 11655/08 

As above As above As above  
 
 
 

 
£1.00 
£4.00 
£6.00 
£8.00 
£12.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£1.00 
£3.00 
£5.00 
£7.00 
£11.00 

1 April to 30 
September 
between the 
hours of 6.00 
a.m and 10.00 
p.m 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hours 

1 October to 
31 March 
between the 
hours of 8.00 
a.m and 6.00 
p.m 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hours 

20 hours 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
 

Milford-on-Sea      

Hordle Cliff (East) 
Known as “Paddys 
Gap”, as shown on 
Drawing No. 11655/11 

As above As above As above 1 April to 30 
September 
between the 
hours of 
6.00am and 
10.00pm: 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hours 

20 hours 

   
 

£1.00 
£4.00 
£5.00 
£6.50 

£10.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
£1.00 
£3.00 
£4.00 
£5.50 
£9.00 

1 October to 
31 March 
between the 
hours of 
8.00am and 
6.00pm: 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 20 hours 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
 
 

Hordle Cliff (West), as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11733/01 

As above As above All hours As above As above As above 



Situation of Parking 
Places 

Classes of Vehicle Positions in Which 
Vehicles Must Wait 

Prescribed Hours of 
Operation 

Charge Maximum Period 
for Which Vehicles 
May Wait 

Price Period 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
 

Milford-on-Sea 
(contd) 

      

Area of land on the 
north-east side of 
Hurst Road (known as 
“Sturt Pond”), as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/12 

As above As above As above As above As above As above 

Hurst Road (East), as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/06 

As above As above As above As above As above As above 

Hurst Road (West), as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/10 

As above As above As above As above As above As above 

Taddiford Gap, as 
shown on Drawing No. 
11655/09 

All vehicles except – 
(a) goods vehicles of 
gross vehicle weight 
exceeding 3.5 tonnes 
and 
(b) passenger vehicles 
adapted to carry more 
than 12 passengers 
exclusive of the driver 

As above As above As above As above As above 

 


